Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (rev 3/1)		RM COVER SHEET	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Address of	of receiving party(ies)
Society Bank, Indiana, N.A. 900 Market Tower 10 West Market Street Indianapolis, IN 46204		Haynes Internation P.O. Box 9013 1020 West Park Av Kokomo, IN 46904	venue
Individual(s) Associated Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other – National Banking Associated Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks.	ssociation		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement X Other – Acknowledgement, Termination Agreement  Execution Date: September 2	Release and	representative designation is (Designations must be a sep	rship ship
4. Application number(s) or re-	gistration number(		
A. Trademark Application No	-	E	gistration No(s).
None.		Please see	attached.
	Additional numbers attack	i hed? <u>X</u> Yes No	
Name and address of party to who pondence concerning document should be a second concerning document should be a second concerning to the second concerning document should be a second concerning to the second concern	nom corres-	6. Total number of app	lications/registrations
Andrew Woodard, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLA & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  X All fees and any displayed to Deposit (Our Ref. 6978)	deficiencies are authorized to be Account
·		8. Deposit Account No.	<u>19-2385</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and it copy is a true copy of the original of Andrew Woodard  Andrew Woodard		formation is true and correct	March 29, 2004
Name		gnature	Date
Total number	r of pages including cover st	heet, attachments, and document:	: <b>2</b> 0

04/15/2004 16:17 NO.785 P003

### CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	269898
	423980
	566221
	578756
	563125
	584639
	605011
All America	756690
	759676
	967532
	1449261
	1953864
	1600332
	1742719
	1711142
	1717465
	1919266

03/23/2004 11:52 FAX 7654566985

**2**002

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, RELEASE AND TERMINATION AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgement, Release and Termination Agreement (this "Agreement"), dated September 23, 1996, is entered into by and among Haynes International, Inc. (the "Company"), Haynes Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings") and Society National Bank, Indiana, N.A. (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, the Bank was appointed Trustee pursuant to the Indenture dated as of July 1, 1993 among the Company, Holdings and Society National Bank, Indiana, N.A., as Trustee (the "Indenture") relating to the Company's 11 1/4% Senior Secured Notes Due 1998 (the "Notes"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the security agreements and pledge agreements listed on Schedule I (the "Collateral Documents"), the Company and Holdings granted security interests in and pledged assets of the Company and Holdings to the Bank as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), the assets subject to such security interests and pledges being hereinafter referred to as the "Collateral";

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- The Bank as Trustee under the Indenture acknowledges receipt from the Company of funds in the aggregate amount of \$53,923,174.50 (the "Redemption Funds"), deposited by the Company as payment and satisfaction in full of the Company's obligations under the Indenture. The Bank confirms that the Redemption Funds have been applied to the redemption of the Notes, which have been paid in full in accordance with Section 6 thereof.
- The Bank as Collateral Agent fully relinquishes, releases and discharges any and all security interests, liens, pledges, encumbrances or other interests it may have in, to or against the Collateral, including but not limited to the intellectual property described on Schedule II.
- All Securities (as defined in the Indenture) previously authenticated and delivered (other than destroyed, lost or stolen Securities which have been replaced or paid) have been delivered to the Trustee for cancellation. The Trustee has cancelled all such Securities and herewith delivers such cancelled Securities to the Company.
- Upon request by the Company or Holdings, as the case may be, the Bank agrees to execute and deliver to the Company or Holdings, as the case may be, at any time or times hereafter, all UCC-3 releases reasonably requested to evidence termination of any security interests, liens, pledges, encumbrances or other interests the Bank may have in, to or against the Collateral.
- The Company and Holdings have satisfied all of their respective obligations under 5. the Indenture.

HAY-575 0002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0583

/2004 11:53 FAX 7654566985

The Bank, the Company and Holdings agree and confirm that each of the Collateral Agreements has terminated and that the Indenture has been satisfied and discharged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement on the date first set forth above.

HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SECRETARY

HAYNES HOLDINGS, INC.

FINANCE &

SOCIETY NATIONAL BANK, INDIANA, N.A.

Mark A. Hudson

Authorized Representative

Ø1004

### SCHEDULE I

### Collateral Documents

- 1. Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993 between Haynes International, Inc. (the "Company") and Society National Bank, Indiana, N.A. (the "Bank").
  - 2. Pledge Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993 between the Company and the Bank.
- 3. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993, executed by the Company in favor of the Bank.
- Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993, executed by the Company in favor of the Bank.
- 5. Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993, executed by the Company in favor of the Bank.
- 6. Act of Collateral Pledge Agreement dated July 8, 1993, executed by the Company in favor of the Bank.
- 7. Holdings Pledge Agreement dated as of July 1, 1993 between Haynes Holdings, Inc. and the Bank.

# E) 048 Kiri 31

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES)

WHEREAS, HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (with its successors, the "Company"), owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Company will issue on the Issuance Date its 11 1/4% Senior Secured Notes Due 1998, Series A (the "Series A Senior Notes") pursuant to an Indenture dated as of July 1, 1993 (the "Indenture") among the Company, Haynes Holdings, Inc. and Society National Bank, Indiana, as Trustee and may from time to time issue its 11 1/4% Senior Secured Notes Due 1998, Series B (collectively with the Series A Senior Notes; the "Senior Notes") in exchange for Series A Senior Notes;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement", terms used herein having the respective meanings specified therein except as otherwise indicated) between the Company and Society National Bank, Indiana, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), the Company has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of holders of the Senior Notes and the other Secured Parties a security interest in certain assets of the Company including all right, title and interest of the Company in, to and under all the Company's Trademarks, together with any reissues, extension or renewals thereof, Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications therefor and the registrations thereof, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement or dilution thereof or injury to the associated goodwill, to secure the payment of all amounts owing under the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types or property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark"

- (i) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
- (ii) each Trademark License, including, without limitation, each Trademark License listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark licensed; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Company against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, any Trademark or Trademark registration referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, including, without limitation, any Trademark License listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Company hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which, including (without limitation) terms and provisions with respect to the release of Trademark Collateral in certain circumstances, are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK

題1048 勝利 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of the 1st day of July, 1993.

HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Troiano Name: Hulf Trok Title: Prosidont

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0588** 

STATE OF NEW YORK

5

. 35.;

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

on the 1st day of July, 1993, before me personally came Paul throw—, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Project of Haynes
International, Inc., who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at the part of Haynes International, Inc., that he is Project of Haynes International, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; that he signed his name thereto by like order; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Warse A. Frence, Notary Public In and For the State of New York

WWESSA A. FIEVE Notary Public, State of New York No. 5005768 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Dec. 14, 19 94

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK

配1048 配配37

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Parties:

**Licensor** 

Licensee(s)

Date of <u>Agreement</u>

See Attached Sheets

TRADEMARK

MELI 048 RWEI 38

/d7/1h/17033/147/SA/agt

Draft of: 05/05/93 5:50pm

B-5

Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

### TRADEMARKS. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademarks

Registration
Number

Renewal

\_Date

<u>Status</u>

See Attached Sheets

TRADEMARK

/d7/1h/17033/147/SA/egt

Draft of: 05/05/93 5:50pm

B-6

Attachment to Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK LICENSES OF HAINES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

COMPANY/COUNTRY	LICENSED SUBJECT MATTER	EFFECTIVE - EXPIRES				
ANVAL NYBY POWDERS (SWEDEN)	C-22 AND ULTIMET POWDERS	01/01/92-01/01/97				
CANNON-MUSKEGON (USA)	C.R.A. CASTINGS	08/03/89-08/02/2002				
*ARMCO/CYTEMP (USA)	E.S.R. METHODS	06/30/87-09/14/93				
*ARMCO/CYTEMP (USA)	ALLOY S	06/31/87-10/03/95				
*DELORO STELLITE (CANADA)	230 ALLOY CASTINGS	11/02/87-12/16/2003				
DELORO STELLITE GmbH (GERMANY)	C.R.A. CASTINGS	01/01/92-01/01/95				
FONDINOX SPA (ITALY)	C.R.A. CASTINGS	05/02/90-01/01/93				
GOODWIN CASTINGS LTD. (U.K.)	C.R.A. CASTINGS	08/01/91-08/01/94				
HAYNES INTERNATIONAL LTD. (U.K.)	ALL PRODUCTS	04/01/87-NONE				
*HOWMET (USA)	ALLOY S CASTINGS	01/15/79-10/03/95				
INTEGRATED MOTIONS SYSTEMS, INC. (USA)	WELDING GAS	10/15/92-10/15/95				
MAGALLOY LTD. (CANADA)	C.R.A. CASTINGS	04/01/92-04/01/95				
MAGGOTTEAUX S.A. (BELGIUM)	C.R.A. CASTINGS	12/01/91-12/01/94				
MITSUBISHI METALS CO. (JAPAN)	WROUGHT PRODUCTS	04/01/90-03/31/95				
MITSUBISHI METALS CO. (JAPAN)	CASTINGS & POWDERS	<b>9</b> 07/01/92-03/30/95				
OTTO JUNKER GMbH (GERMANY)	C.R.A. CASTINGS	01/01/92-01/01/95				
PRAXAIR, INC. (USA)	WELDING GAS	10/21/92-10/21/95				
ROSS & CATHERALL, LTD (U.K.)	230 ALLOY CASTINGS	06/93-06/98				
*VALLOUREC/VALINOX (FRANCE)	G-50 TUBULARS	07/89-03/99				

### PATENT AND TRADEMARK LICENSES OF HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

### CONTINUED

COMPANY/COUNTRY	LICENSED SUBJECT MATTER	EFFECTIVE - EXPIRES
*WISCONSIN CENTRIFUGAL (USA)	ALLOYS S AND S-2	06/88-08/94

\* LICENSE TO PATENTS ONLY.

TEEL I O 4 8 PRANE! 4

06/25/93

Attachment to Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

#### HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

TRADENARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEWAL
234	FRANCE	896,866	12/29/1987	1,442,399	6/03 <b>/1988</b>	06	12/29/1997
*	UNITED STATES					06	
230	FRANCE	896,863	12/29/1987	1,442,396	6/03/1988	06	12/29/1997
	UNITED STÂTES			•		<b>D6</b>	
230-и	UNITED STATES			·		06	,
242	UNITED STATES			-		06	
556	FRANCE	896,865	12/29/1987	1,442,398	6/03/1988	06	12/29/1 <b>997</b>
	UNITÉD STATES					06	
			•				
E-22	BENELUX	60,551	11/19/1987	436,584	11/19/1987	06	11/19/1997
	ÇANADA	595,473	11/12/1987	377,433	12/21/1990	<b>NA</b>	12/21/2005
	FRANCE	889,662	11/23/1987	1,436,759	4/29/1988	06	11/23/ <b>1997</b>
	ISRAEL	68,155	1/07/1988			06	
	ITALY	87 <b>/2467</b> 90	11/27/1987	533031	9/04/1990	06	11/27/2007
	WEXICO	37,430	2/15/1988	349,181	6/01/1988	06	2/15/1993
	SOUTH AFRICA	87/9342	11/16/1987	887/9342	10/27/1989	06	11/16/1997
	UNITED STATES	73/701,790	12/18/1987			06	
CABVALLOY	UNITED STATES	73/601,969	6/02/1986	1,449,261	7/2 <b>8/1987</b>	06	RELIGO 4 B RIME! 4
				•			

 $\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}$ 

### HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

RADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEVAL
ORFACING	Catate Cating					40	
-205	UNITED STATES					06	
i <b>-3</b> 0	BENELUX	60,553	11/19/1987	438,726	11/19/1987	06	;\` 11/19/199
	CANADA	595,475	11/12/1987	347,500	11/04/1988	NA	11/04/200
	FRANCE	889,665	11/23/1987	1,436,761	4/29/1988	06	11/23/199
	ISRAEL	68,156	1/07/1988	38, 156	1/7/88	06	1/7/9
	ITALY	88/16682c	1/12/1988	522,670	2/14 <b>/199</b> 0	66	1/12/20
	HEXICO	37,470	2/16/1988	349,273	6/03/1988	. 06	2/16/19
	SOUTH AFRICA	87/9344	11/16/1987	887/9344	10/27/1989	06	11/16/19
	UNITED STATES	73/701,791	12/18/1957	1,600,332	6/12/1990	06	6/12 <b>/2</b> 0
<del>) -</del> 50	UNITED STATES	74/168,140	5/20/1991	1,711,14	2 9/1/92	06	
4-9M	BENELUX	60,552	11/19/1987	440,065	11/19 <b>/1987</b>	06	11/19/19
	CANADA	5 <del>9</del> 5,474	11/12/1987	347,499	11/04/1988	NA	11/04/20
	FRANCE	889,663	11/23/1987	1,436,760	4/29/1988	96	11/23/19
	ISRAEL	68,157	1/07/1988			06	
	ĮTAŁY	88/16683c	1/12/1968	522,671	2/14/1990	06	1/12/20
_	MEX 150	37,469	2/16/1900				
	SOUTH AFRICA	87/9343	11/16/1987	887/9343	10/27/1989	06	11/16/19
	UNITED STATES						TRADEMARX

# TEL 1 048 FRANE 1 44

HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

TRADEMARK

		-		IWWE			
TRADENARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEVÁL DUE
HASTELLOY	AFRICA O.A.P.I.	54,434	1/25/1965	4,213	1/25/1965	06	1/25/1995
	ARGENTINA			1,063,333	4/27/1951	06	9/02/1993
	AUSTRALIA		9/30/1947	A92,883	9/30/1947	06	9/30/2003
	AUSTRIA			38, <del>98</del> 4	6/02/1958	06	6/ <b>30/1998</b>
	BANGLADESH	11,338	9/12/1974	11,338	12/18/1980	06	6/30/1996
	SEHELUX			77,943	10/08/1947	06	11/12/1997
	BRAZIL	811,723,208	9/28/1984	811,723,208	1/12/1988	06	1/11/1998
	CANADA	211,777	6/22/1951	NS175/4458	6/22/1951	NA	6/22/1996
	DENHARK	399/58	2/08/1958	2126/1958	10/25/1958	06	10/25/1998
	FINLAND			33,893	5/22/1959	06	5/ <b>22/1999</b>
	FRANCE	705,880	6/15/1984	1,275,970	6/15 <b>/</b> 19 <b>8</b> 4	06	6/1 <b>5/1994</b> -
	BERMANT			609,130	571571934	- 06	8/18/1994
	- OCTOPATY			<del></del>	9/28/1956		9/20/1994
	GERMANY	-		701,325	9/27/1956	06	9/27/1996
	GREECE			34,851	1/14/1966	06	1/14/1996
	*****			. 100	4.04.000	<b>A</b> 4	6/24/1992
•	INDIA			1,350	6/24/1942	06 04	
	INDIA			245,358	11/07/1967	06	11/07/1995
	ISRAEL			18,385	2/02/1960	06	2/ <b>02/199</b> 5
	ITALY		11/12/1956	135,507	11/12/1956	06	10/07/1996
	JAMAICA	6/229	8/05/1981	20,574	8/05/1981	06	8/05/1988
					mot 3	04	0 /94 /9007
	JAPAN			424,336	4/16/1953 7/00/1955	06 04	1/16/1993
•	JAPAN			467,920	7/09/1955	06	4/09/1995 4/09/1995
	JAPAN	9,582,11844	e 100 1100c	468,099	7/13/1955	06 06	
	JAPAN	36876/1980	5/ <b>07/1980</b>	1,682,002	4/20/1984	<b>96</b>	10/21/1993
	KUWAIT			1,608	4/08/1964	06	3/07/1994
	HEXICO			46,333	8/2 <b>7/1943</b>	06	8/ <b>27/1993</b>
	HOROCCO			27,544	7/03/1957	06	6/02/1997

**P**Ø18

### REEL 1 0 4 8 FRANE 1 4 5

### HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

### TRADEMARK

				! WWW.			
TRADÉMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEVAL DUE
HASTELLOY	NEW ZEALAND		·	45,516	10/01/1947	06	10/01/1996
	NORWAY			51,955	2/05/1958	06	2/05/1998
	PAKESTAH			13,063	6/24/1942	-06	6/30/1996
	SOUTH AFRICA			47/2687	10/04/1947	06	10/04/1995
				329,908	3/17/1959	. 06	3/17/1994
	SPAIN			353,337	9/03/1959	06	3/16/1995
	SPAIN			332,334	77 437 1737		2,
	SUEDEN			<b>77</b> ,077	11/26/1954	06	11/26/1994
	SWITZERLAND		6/22/1954	271,285	6/22/1954	06	6/0 <b>4/199</b> 4
	TAIUAN			16,169	10/01/1963	D6	9/3 <b>0/1993</b>
	TURKEY			77,350	2/28/1958		2/28/1993
				ana oba	7 /02 /4070	06	3/02/2002
	UNITED KINGDOM			604,994 889,533	3/02/1939 1/20/1966	06	1/20/2001
•	UNITED KINGDOM			667,223	1720/1900	ve	1/20/2001
	UNITED STATES	292.933	11/26/1929	269,898	4/22/1930	06	4/22/2000
	UNITED STATES	619,273	9/26/1951	578,756	8/18/1953	06	8/18/1993
	UNITED STATES	667,590	6/02/1954	605,011	4/26/1955	06	4/26 <b>/199</b> 5
	UNITED STATES	433,505	8/23/1972	967,532	9/04/1973	11	9/04/1993
			·				
HASTELLOY C-22	AUSTRALIA	A479,153	1/04/1988	A479,153	1/04/1988	06	1/04/1995
	AUSTRIA	4783/87 AN	12/11/1987	120,376	7/21/1988	06	7/31/1 <del>998</del>
	SRAZIL	815,342,330	1/12/1990	21534233	U 1/26/9	06	"/2/Zeo i
	JAPAN	20910/1988	2/26/1988	2,285,601	11/30/1990	06	8/31/2000
	SWEDEN	87/9889	12/10/1987	216,818	5/11 <b>/199Q</b>	06	5/11/2000
	SWITZERLAND	7,534	11/19/1987	358,783	3/21/1988	06	11/19/2007
	HAVIAT	77/01184	1/13/1988			06	
				1, 326,700	0 115/87	. 64	
	UNITED KINGDOM	1,326,706	11/05/1987	•	• -	06	12/13/1995
	UNITED KINGDOM	1,366,720	12/13/1988	1,366,720	3/27/1990	11	16/ 13/ 1773

# REEL 1 0 4 8 PRAYE 1 4 6

HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

			ŢR	DEMARK LISTING	}	TRADEMARK	\$	
	TRADENARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEWAL OUE
	HASTELLOY 0-205	UNITED KINGDOM					06	
-	HASTELLOY G-30	AUSTRALIA	A479,152	1/04/1988	A479,152	1/04/1988	06	1/04/1995
		AUSTRIA	4784/87 AM	12/11/1987	120,377	7/21/1988	06	7/31/1 <b>998</b>
		BRAZIL	815,342,322	1/12/1990	£ 15 342 \$2	z 11/26/91	06	11/26/2001
		JAPAH	20911/1988	2/26/1988	2,285,602	11/30/1990	<b>Q</b> 6	8/31/2000
		SVEDEN	87/9891	12/10/1987	216,820	5/11/1990	06	5/11/2000
		SULTZERLAND	7,535	11/19/1987	358,784	3/21/1988	06	11/19/2007
		TAIWAN	77/01188	1/13/1988			06	
	e e	UNITED KINGDOM UNITED KINGDOM	1,326,707 1,366,723	11/ <b>05/1987</b> 12/13/1988	1,366,723	12/13/1988	06 11	12/13/1995
	HASTELLOY G-50	UNITED KINGDOM					06	
	HASTELLOY H-9H	AUSTRALIA	A479,151	1/04/1988	A479,151	1/04/1988	06	1/04/1995
	•	AUSTRIA	4782/87 AM	12/11/1 <del>9</del> 87	120,375	7/21/1988	06	7/31/1996 CT
		BRAZIL	815,342,314	1/12/1990	315 342 34	11/21/91	06	11/20/2001
		JAPAN	20912/1988	2/26/1988	2,285,603	11/30/1990	<b>Q6</b>	8/31/2000
		SWEDEN	87/9890	12/10/1987	216,819	5/1 <b>1/1990</b>	96	5/11/2000
	•	SWITZERLAND	7,536	11/19/1987	358,785	3/21/1988	.06	11/19/2007
		TAIWAR	77/01188	1/13/1988			96	
		UNITED KINGDOM	1,326,708 1,366,725	11/ <b>05/1987</b> 12/13/1988	1,366,725	12/1 <b>3/1988</b>	06 11	12/13/1995
	HAYNES	AFRICA O.A.P.I.			3,923	1/25/1 <del>96</del> 5	06	1/25/1995

# REEL 1 0 48 FRANCE 1 47

### HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

### TRADEMARK

	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEWAL. DUE
	HAYNES	ARGENTINA	1,645,689	5/03/1988	914,899	7/24/1957	09	7/12/1988
=		ARGENTINA	1,645,690	5/03/1988	914,899	7/24/1 <b>9</b> 57	10	7/12/1988
-		ARGENTINA	1,492,101	6/04/1985	1,188,753	2/02/1986	96	2/02/1 <del>99</del> 6
-		AUSTRIA			38,900	5/20/1958	<b>Q6</b>	5/31/1 <b>998</b>
-		BANGLADESR	11,344	9/12/1974	11,344	12/26/1980	06	1/10/2003
		BENELUX			77,944	2/03/1958	06	11/12/1996
		BRAZIL	814,309,801	6/24/1988	814,309,801	5/2 <b>1/199</b> 1	06	5/2 <b>1/200</b> 1
		ÇANADA			115,468	10/02/1959	NA	10/02/2001
		CANADA	249,344	2/06/1959	123,551	9/15/1961	MA	
		DENHARK			2491/1958	12/13/1958	06	12/12/1998
		FINLAND			34,010	6/23/1 <b>959</b>	.06	6/2 <b>3/1999</b>
		FRANCE		11/07/1956	1,184,072	11/07/1956	06	9/30/2001
	•	GERMANY			706,256	7/31/1956	06	7/31/1996
		GERMANY	c 25 <b>978</b> /6	11/12/1976	962,834	11/12/1976	06	11/12/1996
		INDIA		12/29/1972	285,051	12/29/1972	06	12/29/1993
		ITALY		11/12/1956	135,505	4/12/1958	- 06	11/12/1996
		JAPAN			425,614	5/20/1 <b>95</b> 3	. 06	2/20/1 <del>99</del> 3
		KIMAIT			1,605	4/08/1964	06	4/07/1994
		HOROCCO			27,540	7/03/1 <del>9</del> 57	06	6/02/1997
		NORWAY		2/04/1958	52,324	2/04/1958	06	2/04/1998
		PAKISTAN			13,071	1/10/1951	06	1/16/2003
	,	Spain			329,907	3/17/1959	06	3/1 <b>7/1<del>994</del></b>
		SWITZERLAND		2/03/1958	292,047	2/03/1958	06	12/13/1997
		TAIWAN			15,769	8/01/1963	06	7/31/1 <del>993</del>
		UNITED KINGDOM	1,069,591	10/19/1976	1,069,591	10/19/1976	96	10/19/1997
		UNITED KINGDOM	1,069,592	10/19/1976	1,069,592	10/19/1976	07	10/19/1997
		UNITED STATES	619,274	9/26/1951	563,125	8/19/1952	07	8/19/1992

#### HAYRES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

	TRADEMARK .	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEVAL OUE
*	HAYNES	UNITED STATES	586,534 643,621	10/19/1949 3/13/1953	566,221 584,639	11/04/1952 1/12/1954	06 06	11/04/1992 1/12/1994
•	HAYNES 214	UNITED KINGDOM	1,326,709 1,366,729	11/05/1987 12/13/1988	1,326,709 1,366,729	10/05/ <del>199</del> 0 2/01/1 <del>99</del> 1	06 11	11/05/1994 12/13/1995
	HAYNES 230	UNITED KINGDOM	1,326,710 1,366,730	11/05/1987 12/13/1988	1,326,710 1,366,730	10/05/1990 2/01/1991	06 11	11/05/1994 12/13/1995
	HAYNES 230-V	UNITED KINGDOM			,		06	
	HAYNES 242	UNITED KINGDOM				ı	D6	
	HAYNES 556	ANILED KINGDON	1,326,711 1,366,732	11/05/1987 12/13/1988	1,326,711 1,366,732	10/05/1990 2/01/1991	06 11	11/05/ <b>1994</b> 12/13/1995
	HAYNES HR-120	NUITED KINGDON					06	_
	HAYNES HR-140	UNITED KINGDOM					06	TRADEMARK
	HAYNES HR-160	UNITED KINGDON					06	ENAME   48
	HR-120	UNITED STATES					06	
	HR-140	UNITED STATES					06	

**P**022

### REEL 1 0 4 8 FRANE 1 4 9

HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. FRADEMARK LISTING

TRADEMARK

TRADENARK	COLINTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	ÇLA\$\$	REMEVAL DUE
ня-160 •	UNITED STATES	74/174,760	6/10/1991	1,717.465	9/22/92	<b>0</b> 6	9/20/2002
- HULTIMET	ALGERIA			33,210	7/03/1962	<b>0</b> 6	7/03/1992
ì	ARGENTINA			992,623	10/27/1948	06	8/12/1 <del>990</del>
	AUSTRALIA			101,652	2/24/1950	06	2/24/2006
	AUSTRIA	1,045	5/31/1948	21,532	3/06/1951	06	3/31/2001
	BANGLADESH	11,348	9/12/1974	11,348	9/24/1981	06	1/10/2003
	BENELUX			79 <b>,2</b> 11	1/25/1951	<b>06</b>	11/10/1991
	<del>ú</del> RAZIL			2,544,334	4/15/1950	06	4/13/1990
	CANADA		1 <b>1/10/1959</b>	118,603	6/24/1960	NA	6/24/2005
	CANADA	211,778	6/22/1951	NS168/4276	6/22/1951	NA .	6/22/1996
	DENHARK	131/1951	6/20/1951	685-1951	5/19/1951	06	5/19/2001
	FINLAND			24,447	7/02/1951	06	7/02/2001
	FRANCE		1/26/1951	58,420	1/26/1951	06	5/16/2000
•	GENNAMY.		<del></del>	609,127	<del>0/18/1954 -</del>	<del></del>	
	GERRANY		0,10,1,,4	609,423	5/12/1949	06	5/12/1999
	GERMANY			726,177	2/27/1958	06	2/27/1998
	AIDIA			147,534	2/15/1951	<b>06</b>	2/15/1994
	ISRAEL			18,386	2/02/1960	06	2/02/1995
	ITALY		2/01/1951	104,532	2/01/1951	06	2/11/1991
	JAPAN			416,742	10/07/1952	07	4/08/1992
	JAPAN			467,923	7/09/1955	06	4/09/1995
	JAPAN	36877/1980	5/07/1980	1,715,739	9/26/1984	06	3/27/1994
	новоссо	302.771300	7/03/1957	27,543	7/03/1957	06	6/02/1997
			1700/1721	- 21,545	114413731	~~	ar was to se
	MORWAY			40,151	1/19/1951	06	1/19/2001
	NORWAY	810,873	3/26/1 <del>98</del> 1	112,952	1/27/1983	06	1/27/1993
	PAKISTAN	· ·		13,070	1/10/1951	06	1/10/2003

### HAYNES INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK LISTING

TRADEPARK LISITED  APPLICATION REGISTRATION DATE RENER										
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	NUMBER	REGISTERED	CLASS	out			
MULTIMET	SPAIN		r	243,617	4/07/1952	06	4/07/1992			
<b>=</b> .	SWEDEN			66,242	4/01/1949	06	4/01/1999			
,	SWITZERLAND			253,181	1/23/1951	06	1/23/1991			
	UNITED KINGDOM		•	695,277	1/12/1951	<b>Q</b> 5	1/12/2000			
	UNITED STATES	493,683	12/21/1945	423,980	9/17/1946	<b>G</b> 6	9/17/2006			
	UNITED STATES	157,340	11/15/1962	756,690	9/17/1963	06	9/17/2003			
	UNITED STATES	159,440	12/19/1962	759,676	11/05/1963	09	11/05/2003			
NiGoBrite'	UNITED STATES	74/172, <b>18</b> 5	6/03/1991	1,919,26	6 9/249z	1	9/2 4/2002			
— <del>-RIVERS ····-</del>	- UNITED STATES	74/472,403	· · · <del>(/83/1991</del>	-	·	40				
ULTINET	AUSTRALIA	A563,686	9/16/1991			06				
	AUSTRIA	91/5118 AH	10/23/1991	i40,035	1/24/02	06	1/24/2002			
	BENELUX	72,054	6/25/1991	499,414	6/25/91	06	6/25/200			
	BRAZIL	8164742	40 1=/n/q	ji ·		06				
	CANADA					06				
	FINLAND	91/5221	11/01/1991	124,102	:/5/43	06	1/5/2 <b>00</b> 5			
	FRANCE	293,017	6/20/1991			06				
	GERNANY	466494/6	10/34/91			06	<b>→</b> 🗒			
	INDIA	561,598	11/1/11			06	RADEMARK			
	ITALY	MIGICESE	966 12/71	171		06	LI O'48 IRAKEI 50 Rademark			
	JAPAN	1991/99159	9/25/1991			06				
	JAPAN	91/66263	6/25/1991			06	<u> </u>			
	HEXICO	132,31	9 2/8/9Z			06	50			
	NORWAY	915341	10/23/1991			06				

	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	OATE FILED	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	CLASS	RENEWAL
	ULTIMET	SOUTH AFRICA	91/8990	10/24/9	,		06	
<b>1</b>		HIAQZ	1,666,505	11/11/9	ı		<b>9</b> 6	
3	•	SWEDEN	91-5535	6/24/1991	238,094	7/29/9Z	06	
		SWITZERLAND	7171/1991	10/23/91	343,396	7/21/92	06	10/23/2011
		u.s.s.R.		<del>,</del> '			'06	
		UNITED KINGDOM	1,468,437	6/25/1991			06	
		UNITED STATES	74/023,771	1/29/1990 /	,742.719	/3/29/9Z	06	12/29/200Z

MEET O TO HISTORY

PATERT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUL 21 93

RECORDED: 04/15/2004